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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

7020
1001

4020

8019
3026

6027

3067
4130
5086
5010
7061
7146
7023

2036

3035

4034

8012
7054
7099
8011
3053
8006
7045
7161
1006
7143
7145
7120
6008
3186

5015

4126
4055
3052
3080
3094
4015
6017
6059
7157
3058

4022

3068

3036

3191
5005
5119
3177
6007
5012

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

ABBOTT STREET
ABERGOWRIE ROAD

ABSWOLD ROAD

ACACIA ROAD
ACACIA STREET

ADAMS ROAD

ALLAMANDA AVENUE
ALLAN LANE
ALLENDALE ROAD
ALLENS ROAD
ALLINGHAM STREET
ALM STREET
ALSTON STREET

ALTOFTS ROAD

AMISANOS ROAD

AMOS ROAD

ANDERSSEN STREET

ANN STREET

ARDROSSAN STREET
ARGAET STREET

ASH STREET

ATKINSON AVENUE
ATKINSON STREET
ATKINSON STREET OFFSET
ATKINSONS POCKET ROAD
ATZENI LANE

AUTHURS STREET

BADILA STREET

BADIOLAS ROAD
BAILEYANA STREET

BAILLIES ROAD

BAMBAROO ROAD
BAMBAROO SCHOOL ROAD
BAMBOO STREET
BANKSIA STREET
BARBAGALLOS ROAD
BARBEROS ROAD
BARKERS ROAD

BARKERS ROAD OFFSET
BARNES STREET
BARRAMUNDI STREET

BARRILGIE ROAD

BAUHINIA STREET

BEATTS ROAD

BEATTS ROAD OFFSET
BEEVA ROAD

BEEVA ROAD OFFSET
BELLBIRD CLOSE
BELLEROS ROAD

BENYONS ROAD

Locality

INGHAM
ABERGOWRIE

BAMBAROO

HALIFAX
FORREST BEACH

LONG POCKET

FORREST BEACH
TOOBANNA
HELENS HILL
UPPERSTONE
INGHAM
INGHAM
INGHAM

MACKNADE

BRAEMEADOWS

COOLBIE

HALIFAX
INGHAM
INGHAM
HALIFAX
FORREST BEACH
LUCINDA
INGHAM
INGHAM
ABERGOWRIE
INGHAM
INGHAM
INGHAM
LANNERCOST
FORREST BEACH

UPPERSTONE

BAMBAROO
BAMBAROO
FORREST BEACH
FORREST BEACH
CORDELIA
BAMBAROO
LONGPOCKET
INGHAM
INGHAM
TAYLORS BEACH

COOLBIE

FORREST BEACH

FORREST BEACH

FORREST BEACH
TREBONNE
TREBONNE

FORREST BEACH

LANNERCOST
UPPERSTONE

Hierarchy

CLASS 4
CLASS 3

CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 635)
CLASS 8 (CH 635 - 1044)
CLASS 7
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 1097)
CLASS 7 (CH 1097 - 3484)
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 4

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 4

CLASS 4

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 1081)
CLASS 7 (CH 1081 - 5123)
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2987)
CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2144)
CLASS 7 (CH 2144 - 5906)
CLASS 6
CLASS 4 (CH 0 - 2595)
CLASS 6 (CH 2595- 2731)
CLASS 4

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

63

o|lojOo/0O/O0|O|O

o o

Ol 0O/0O/l0O/O0O O/O|lO/0O O/ 0O|/lO|lO| ©

o

(o]
Slo|o

o|lojo/0o/O0|O|O

[elielieclicliole)

To

474
54802

1368

251
373

640

452
167
2660
1155
365
133
328

1044

1560

3484

317
558
322
274
124
237
513
56
3029
141
436
321
1227
120

5123

2986
227
120
328
373

2134
798

50
340
222

5906

270

2745

60
946
107
315

1040
1006

Length
(metres)
474
15202

1368

251
310

640

452
167
2660
1155
365
133
328

1044
1560
3484

317
558
322
274
124
237
513
56
3029
141
436
321
1227
120

5123

2986
227
30
328
373
2134
798
50
340
222

5906
270
2745

60
946
107
315

1040
1006

Starts At

COOPER STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX
WATTLE STREET

SHEAHANS ROAD

SHEOAK STREET

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
MILTON ROAD

EXELBYS ROAD

LYNCH STREET
ALLINGHAM STREET
DUTTON STREET

BULLOCK PADDOCK ROAD

MORELLINIS ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX
PALM CREEK
HAWKINS STREET
ANDERSSEN STREET
ACACIA STREET
BRUCE PARADE
LYNN STREET

LYNN STREET
CELOTTOS ROAD
HARDY STREET
HERBERT STREET
VICTORIA MILL ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
BILL JOHNSON DRIVE

MOUNT FOX ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
BAMBAROO ROAD
ACACIA STREET

BEATTS ROAD

FOUR MILE ROAD
BAMBAROO ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
MARTIN STREET
GRUNTER STREET

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

MAPLE STREET

LEICHHARDT STREET

BEATTS ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
BEATTS ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD

STONE RIVER ROAD

11
13

13
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13

13
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

7035
2018
3114
7070
3074
7108
4135
7084
5089
3091
3125
3078
4026
3104
5102
7027
3020
3071

3195

5053
7032
3048
5031

1034

4050

4046

7171
8001
8001

2011

4073
7069
7160
5024
4068
3072
7012
1003

4038

1002

2082

4029
8027
6039
2024
4035
3100
3095
7072
3056

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

BERWICK STREET
BIASIS ROAD

BILL JOHNSON DRIVE
BIRD STREET
BLACKBEAN STREET
BLACKBURN STREET
BLACKROCK ROAD
BLAMEY STREET
BLOODWOOD ROAD
BLOODWOOD STREET
BLUE BUTTERFLY ROAD
BLUEGUM STREET
BOARDS ROAD

BOAT RAMP ROAD
BOGOTTOS ROAD
BORELLO STREET
BOSWORTHS ROAD
BOTTLEBRUSH STREET

BOTTLEBRUSH STREET OFFSET

BOUNDARY ROAD
BOYD STREET
BREAM STREET
BRITTON STREET

BROADWATER PARK ROAD

BROLGA STREET

BRONTE ROAD

BROWN LANE
BRUCE PARADE
BRUCE PARADE

BULLOCK PADDOCK ROAD

BURGAMOO ROAD
BURKE STREET

BURKE STREET OFFSET
BUTLERS ROAD
BYABRA CREEK ROAD
CANDLENUT STREET
CANEGROWERS LANE
CANTAMESSAS ROAD

CAPELLARIS ROAD

CAPRAS ROAD

CARMELITO ROAD

CARNAZOLAS ROAD
CARR CRESCENT
CARRIG DHOWN ROAD
CARUSOS ROAD
CASANOVAS ROAD
CASHEW CLOSE
CASSADY BEACH ROAD
CASSADY STREET
CASSIA STREET

Locality

INGHAM
HAWKINS CREEK
FORREST BEACH

INGHAM
FORREST BEACH

INGHAM

BLACKROCK
INGHAM
MOUNT FOX
FORREST BEACH
CORDELIA
FORREST BEACH
BLACKROCK
TAYLORS BEACH
PEACOCK SIDING
INGHAM
BLACKROCK
FORREST BEACH

INGHAM

MOUNT FOX
INGHAM
TAYLORS BEACH
TREBONNE

DALRYMPLE CREEK

TOOBANNA

ORIENT

INGHAM
LUCINDA
LUCINDA

MACKNADE

HELENS HILL
INGHAM
INGHAM

PEACOCK SIDING
COOLBIE
FORREST BEACH
INGHAM
ABERGOWRIE

BLACKROCK

ABERGOWRIE

BEMERSIDE

BAMBAROO
LUCINDA
LONGPOCKET
MACKNADE
BLACKROCK
FORREST BEACH
FORREST BEACH
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH

Hierarchy

CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 5
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 5
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 3
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 3995)

CLASS 8 (CH 3995 - 4731)

CLASS 6
CLASS 5
CLASS 6
CLASS 5 (CH0-4012)

CLASS 7 (CH 4012 - 4879)

CLASS 7
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7
CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 3807
CLASS 8 (CH 3807- 4016)
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 997)
CLASS 7 (CH 997 - 4318

CLASS 7

CLASS 8
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 4
CLASS 4
CLASS 6
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220
818
858
182
335
e
2490
188
1200
49
110
150
1140
633
355
88
3681
631

7

1390
406
260
144

910

206

4731

85
1156
577

4869

397
472
87
860
323
257
123
1853

4016

4353

995

643
725
1398
787
274
65
1815
826
338

Length
(metres)
220
818
858
182
335
77
2490
188
1200
49
110
150
1140
633
355
88
3681
631

7

1390
406
260
144

910
206
4731

85
442
42

4869

397
472
87
860
323
257
123
1853

4016

4353

995

643
725
1398
787
274
65
1815
826
338

Starts At

LOG BRIDGE CREEK
HAWKINS CREEK ROAD
BEATTS ROAD
CARTWRIGHT STREET
LEICHHARDT STREET
BURKE STREET
TOKALON ROAD
GLOVER STREET

OAK HILLS ROAD
GREVILLEA STREET
EDDLESTON DRIVE
BEATTS ROAD
WARRENS HILL ROAD
GROPER STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
LIONS LOOKOUT ROAD
LEICHHARDT STREET

BOTTLEBRUSH STREET

MOUNT FOX ROAD
COOPER STREET
GROPER STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD

HAWKINS CREEK ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

ORIENT ROAD

EUCLID STREET
BRUCE PARADE
BRUCE PARADE

FARRELL DRIVE

RAILWAY ROAD
HARDY STREET
BURKE STREET
TWEEDS ROAD
TROTTERS ROAD
LEICHHARDT STREET
MCILWRAITH STREET
CAPRAS ROAD

KIRKWOODS ROAD

ABERGOWRIE ROAD

GIRGENTIS ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
FERRERO STREET
SHEAHANS ROAD
NEAMES INLET ROAD
TOKALON ROAD
PANDANUS STREET
BAMBOO STREET
CARTWRIGHT STREET
PANDANUS STREET

13

13

12
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13

10
10

OO O M

13
13

13
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name Locality Hierarchy To Length Starts At
(metres)
4018 |CATASTIS ROAD BAMBAROO CLASS 7 0 2369 2369 [|BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 5
3175 |CATHERINA CREEK ROAD CORDELIA CLASS 7 0 1047 1047 |HALIFAX ROAD 2
4071 |CATTLE CREEK ROAD HELENS HILL CLASS 7 (0] 140 140 HELENS HILL 4
6025 |CAVALLAROS ROAD LANNERCOST  |CLASS 7 0 1920 1920 |WALLAMAN FALLS ROAD 7
5062 |CAZZULINO ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 7 0 1025 1025 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
3037 |CEDAR STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 523 523 MAPLE STREET 13
1020 [CELOTTOS ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 787 787  |VENABLES ROAD 1
3018 |CEMETERY ROAD INGHAM CLASS 5 0 3234 3234 |PALM CREEK ROAD 9
7116 |CHALLANDS STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 0 876 876 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 9
7042 [CHAMBERLAIN STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 0 263 263 PALM CREEK 9
CLASS 5 (CH 0- 83)
2021 |CHATMANS ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 8 (CH 83 - 793) 0 790 790 MOUNT GARDINER ROAD 2
3085 |CHESTNUT STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 189 189 BEATTS ROAD 13
7098 |CHRISTIE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 69 69 CARTWRIGHT STREET 9
7098 [CHRISTIE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 146 338 192 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
CLASS 5 (CH 0-4311)
2004 |CHRISTIES ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 7 (CH 4311 - 5522) 0 5521 5521 |BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH 2
7039 [CHURCHILL STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 166 166 |CHAMBERLAIN STREET 9
7075 |CLAY STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 482 482 COVELL STREET 9
7138 |CLEMENT STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 (0] 132 132 MARINA PARADE 9
5022 |COATES ROAD INGHAM CLASS 7 0 1210 1210 |HAMLEIGH ROAD 9
7090 |COCKRELL STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 224 224 |SKINNER STREET 9
3116 |COCONUT LANE FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 7 0 228 228 |CASSADY BEACH ROAD 13
3183 |COCONUT LANE OFFSET FORREST BEACH [CLASS 7 0 60 60 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 13
3083 |COCONUT STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 89 89 BEATTS ROAD 13
3190 |COCONUT STREET OFFSET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 47 47 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 13
5001 |COMO ROAD TOOBANNA CLASS 7 0 2902 2902 [BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
7086 [CONROY STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 235 235 DUTTON STREET 9
2055 |CONTARINO ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 7 0 798 798 |CHRISTIES ROAD 2
VICTORIA
3008 |COOKS LANE PLANTATION CLASS 3 0 8473 8473 |VICTORIA MILL ROAD 3
3194 |COOKS LANE OFFSET VICTORIA CLASS 3 0 48 48 COOKS LANE 3
PLANTATION

CLASS 6 (CH 0-545)
7011 |COOPER STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 (CH 565 - 1255) 0 1784 1784 |PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
CLASS 6 (CH 1280 - 1776)
(
(

CLASS 5 (CHO-1717)

1012 |COPLEYS ROAD ABERGOWRIE 0 7040 | 7040 [ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
CLASS 7 (CH 1717 - 7014)

5051 |COPPO ROAD INGHAM CLASS 7 0 497 497  |TOOBANNA SERVICE ROAD 9

3179 |CORAL TREE COURT FORREST BEACH |CLASS 6 0 251 251 |BEATTS ROAD 13

3022 [CORDELIA SCHOOL ROAD CORDELIA CLASS 6 0 288 288 |EDDLESTON DRIVE 2

7080 |COVELL STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 359 359  |VICTORIA MILL ROAD 9

2034 [COVELLS ROAD GAIRLOCH CLASS 7 0 1838 | 1838 |BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH 2

7013 |COWLEY STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 100 100 |ABBOTT STREET 9
CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 995)

5098 |CRAGG ROAD TREBONNE 0 1688 | 1688 |POMONA ROAD 8
CLASS 8 (CH 995 - 1686)

4027 [CRISPS ROAD BLACKROCK  [CLASS 6 0 452 452 |BLACKROCK ROAD 3

6016 [CRISTALDIS ROAD LANNERCOST  |CLASS 7 0 2319 | 2319 |WALLAMAN FALLS ROAD 7
CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 3626)

6012 [CROTONS ROAD LANNERCOST 0 3985 | 3985 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 7
CLASS 8 (CH 3626 - 3985)

2028 [CRUICKSHANKS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 1310 | 1310 |HAWKINS CREEK ROAD 2

2020 [CUNNINGHAMS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 182 182  |HAWKINS CREEK ROAD 2

3108 [CYPRESS CLOSE FORREST BEACH |CLASS 6 0 72 72 |BANKSIA STREET 13
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

1013
7065

4003

7014
3111
5006

5027

6035
7003
3041
5045
5118
7033
7085
3001
7028

8029

1010

7056

1014

7133

7142
5009
2029
2027

7041

3024
3024
2037
8032
3049
3039
3044

6040

7024
2006
3121
3184
7172
4052

3016

7074
3107
3113
5037

3046

3106

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

DALRYMPLE ROAD
DALRYMPLE STREET

DANGER CAMP ROAD

DAVIDSON STREET
DENNEY STREET
DI BARTOLOS ROAD

DI BELLAS ROAD

DICK LEES ROAD
DICKSON STREET
DOLPHIN CRESCENT
DOYLE STREET

DOYLE STREET OFFSET
DRUERY STREET
DUFFY STREET
DUNGENESS ROAD
DUTTON STREET

ECHIDNA STREET

EL ALAMEIN ROAD

ELEANOR STREET

ELPHINSTONE POCKET ROAD

EROS STREET

EUCLID STREET
EXELBYS ROAD
FABRIS ROAD
FALCOMERS ROAD

FANNING STREET

FERN STREET
FERN STREET
FERRARIS ROAD
FERRERO STREET
FIG STREET

FILIPPI ROAD
FINLAYSONS ROAD

FIRTHS ROAD

FISHER STREET
FISSORES ROAD

FIVE MILE ROAD

FIVE MILE ROAD OFFSET
FLYNN STREET
FONTANAS ROAD

FORESTHOME ROAD

FORGAN STREET
FORREST DRIVE
FORREST LANE
FORTINIS ROAD

FOUR MILE ROAD

FRACCHIAS ROAD

Locality

ABERGOWRIE
INGHAM

BLACKROCK

INGHAM
LUCINDA
TREBONNE

PEACOCK SIDING

HELENS HILL
INGHAM
TAYLORS BEACH
TREBONNE
TREBONNE
INGHAM
INGHAM
LUCINDA
INGHAM

HALIFAX

ABERGOWRIE

INGHAM

ABERGOWRIE

INGHAM

INGHAM
UPPERSTONE
HAWKINS CREEK
HAWKINS CREEK

INGHAM

FORREST BEACH
FORREST BEACH
MACKNADE
LUCINDA
FORREST BEACH
HALIFAX
BRAEMEADOWS

LANNERCOST

INGHAM
BEMERSIDE
BRAEMEADOWS
BRAEMEADOWS
INGHAM
HELENS HILL

FORESTHOME

INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
FORREST BEACH

UPPERSTONE
VICTORIA
PLANTATION
FORESTHOME

Hierarchy

CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2496)
CLASS 7 (CH 2496 - 3527)
CLASS 4

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 3
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 5286)
CLASS 8 (CH 5286 - 5466)

CLASS 4

CLASS 3

CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 4
CLASS 6
CLASS 8
CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 5 (CH 0 -1003)
CLASS 7 (CH 1003 - 2807)
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 3

CLASS 7
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2176
360

3532

2024
125
844

1997

522
663
305
114
35

233
230
1571
1104

57

5466

589

2600

97

128
3850
608
770

453

1413
948
500
366

87
950
311

1656

362
943
500
105
147
801

2810

394
1173
121
461

10717

140

Length
(metres)
2176
360

3532

1494
125
844

1997

522
603
305
114
35

233
230
1571
1104

57

5466
589

2600

97

128
3850
608
770

453

57
164
500
366

87
950
311

1656

362
943
500
105
141
801

2810

394
1173
121
461

10717

140

Starts At

ABERGOWRIE ROAD
ORIGLASSO STREET

WARRENS HILL ROAD

MARTIN STREET
DUNGENESS ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD

STONE RIVER ROAD

SCOTTS ROAD
FRASER STREET
JOHN DORY STREET
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
KEHL STREET
GRIFFITH STREET
KEAST STREET
MOREHEAD STREET
MACROSSAN STREET
OUTBOUND

ABERGOWRIE ROAD

MCILWRAITH STREET

ABERGOWRIE ROAD

SIR ARTHUR FADDEN PARADE

FANNING STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD
HAWKINS CREEK ROAD
HAWKINS CREEK ROAD
GORT STREET - HERBERT
STREET END

FERN STREET

FERN STREET

FARRELL DRIVE

KEAST STREET

MAPLE STREET
EDDLESTON DRIVE
SUNNYBANK ROAD

CRISTALDIS ROAD

COOPER STREET
MERRYBANK ROAD
FOUR MILE ROAD
FIVE MILE ROAD
HARVEY STREET
PENNAS ROAD

HALIFAX ROAD

CLAY STREET
BEATTS ROAD
FORREST DRIVE
STONE RIVER ROAD

FORREST BEACH ROAD

HALIFAX ROAD

10

11
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13
13

10
13
11

13
13
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name Locality Hierarchy Length Starts At
(metres)
7049 |FRANCIS STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 222 222 |ANN STREET 9
7022 |FRASER STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 461 461 |COOPER STREET 9
5028 |FURBER ROAD MOUNT FOX CLASS 3 0 8100 8100 [MOUNT FOX ROAD 6
6019 |GAIA ROAD LANNERCOST  |CLASS 7 0 400 400 :;AO,\:\NDERCOST EXTENSION 7
3043 |GAIRLOCH ROAD FORESTHOME  |CLASS 7 0 1787 1787 |BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH 2
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 1947)
2002 |GANGEMIS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 (CH 1947 - 5167) 0 5565 5565 |HAWKINS CREEK ROAD 2
CLASS 8 (CH 5167 - 5560)
2002 |GANGEMIS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 549 549 CONTARINO ROAD 2
4049 |GAP CREEK ROAD BAMBAROO CLASS 7 (0] 1599 1599 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 5
7063 |GARBUTT STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 454 454 RAIL CROSSINGS 9
3045 |GARBUTTS ROAD CORDELIA CLASS 7 0 1612 1612 |COOKS LANE 2
7087 |GARD STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 137 137 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
7053 |GARDINER STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 724 724 HERBERT STREET 9
7051 |GEDGE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 396 396 HERBERT STREET 9
5003 |GEDGES CROSSING ROAD INGHAM CLASS 7 0 1590 1590 |TREBONNE ROAD 9
CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 1001)
6031 |GEORGE CREEK ROAD LONGPOCKET CLASS 8 (CH 1001 - 1940) 0 1940 1940 |MIDWAY CREEK ROAD 1
7044 |GEORGE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 300 300 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
4059 |GERANS ROAD COOLBIE CLASS 8 0 859 859 SUTHERS ROAD 5
1032 |GIBSONS ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 1045 1045 |EL ALAMEIN ROAD 1
2022 |GILBEYS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 437 437 HAWKINS CREEK ROAD 2
CLASS 6 (CH 0-91)
2035 |GIRGENTIS ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 7 (CH 91 - 1186) 0 1190 1190 |FULTON DRIVE 2
2508 |GIRGENTIS ROAD OFFSET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 24 24 GIRGENTIS ROAD 9
7091 |GIUGNI STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 132 132 COVELL STREET 9
7141 |GLOVER STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 40 240 200 RAIL CROSSINGS 9
2023 |GOLLOGLYS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 4531 4531 |GANGEMIS ROAD 2
1026 |GORDON HARVEY ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 2760 2760 |EL ALAMEIN ROAD 1
1084 |GORDON HARVEY ROAD OFFSET INGHAM CLASS 7 0 37 37 GORDON HARVEY ROAD 9
7043 |GORT STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 540 540 HERBERT STREET 9
5014 |GORTON STREET TREBONNE CLASS 6 0 332 332 |TREBONNE ROAD 8
2001 [GORTONS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |[CLASS 7 0 1540 1540 |HAWKINS CREEK ROAD 2
8007 |GOSSNER STREET LUCINDA CLASS 6 0 468 468 DUNGENESS ROAD 10
7158 |GOUGH STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 342 342 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
5043 |GRANTS ROAD MOUNT FOX CLASS 7 0 628 628 |OAK HILLS ROAD 6
4031 |GRASSOS ROAD HELENS HILL CLASS 7 (0] 3725 3725 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 4
3090 |GREVILLEA STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 406 406 LEICHHARDT STREET 13
3187 |GREY GUM COURT FORREST BEACH [CLASS 6 0 77 77 HIBISCUS STREET 13
7104 |GRIFFITH STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 541 541 DUTTON STREET 9
7062 |GRIMES STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 103 103  |ALLINGHAM STREET 9
3047 |GROPER STREET TAYLORS BEACH |[CLASS 5 0 183 183 |JOHN DORY STREET 12
1035 |GROUNDWATER ROAD ABERGOWRIE |CLASS 8 0 776 776 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
7149 |GROVE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 186 186 FAIRFORD ROAD 9
3059 |GRUNTER STREET TAYLORS BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 114 114  |TREVALLY STREET 12
6024 |HABERMAN ROAD LONGPOCKET  |[CLASS 7 0 150 150 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
7047 |HAIG STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 0 125 125 HERBERT STREET 9
CLASS 4 (CH 0 - 3045)
5002 |HAMLEIGH ROAD INGHAM CLASS 5 (CH 3045 - 4688) 0 4688 4688 |FAIRFORD ROAD 9
3098 |HANNAH ROAD BRAEMEADOWS |CLASS 7 0 100 100 MORELLINIS ROAD 3
7068 |HARDY STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 0 616 616 |CARTWRIGHT STREET 9
5020 |HARRAGON ROAD UPPERSTONE  |CLASS 7 0 1000 1000 |THOMSONS ROAD 6
7096 |HARVEY STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 241 241  |STALLAN STREET 9
4009 |HAUGHTYS ROAD HELENS HILL CLASS 7 0 1165 1165 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 4
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

L h
Road Name Locality Hierarchy To ensgt Starts At
(metres)
2025 |HAWKINS CREEK ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 3 (0] 27005 | 27005 |BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH 2
7040 |HAWKINS STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 0 453 453 LANNERCOST STREET 9
7166 |HAWKINS STREET OFFSET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 26 26 LANNERCOST STREET 9
7059 |HEARD STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 299 299 LYNCH STREET 9
4032 |HEARDS ROAD YURUGA CLASS 7 0 434 434 NEBBIAS ROAD 4
4139 |HEARDS ROAD OFFSET YURUGA CLASS 7 0 28 28 NEBBIAS ROAD 4
7135 |HECHT STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 94 94 SIMPSON STREET 9
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2810)
4011 |HELENS HILL ROAD HELENS HILL 0 4763 4763 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 4
CLASS 7 (CH 2810 - 4763)
3073 |HERRING STREET TAYLORS BEACH |[CLASS 6 (0] 198 198 |JOHN DORY STREET 12
8018 |HERRON STREET HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 219 219 SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX 11
3081 |HIBISCUS STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 273 273 BEATTS ROAD 13
8044 |HINCHINBROOK COURT HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 130 130 |SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX 11
5073 |HOBBS ROAD PEACOCK SIDING |[CLASS 7 1 2698 2698 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
8020 |HOBBS STREET LUCINDA CLASS 6 0 126 126 KEAST STREET 10
6022 |HOBSONS ROAD LONGPOCKET  |[CLASS 7 0 1100 1100 |CARRIG DHOWN ROAD 1
8024 |HOFFENSETZ STREET HALIFAX CLASS 4 0 161 161  |SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX 11
3077 |HOLLY STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 80 80 BEATTS ROAD 13
7139 [HOPKINS STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 281 281 |ABBOTT STREET 9
1027 [HUDDYS ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 161 161 LEE CREEK ROAD 1
7078 |HUNTER STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 393 393 CLAY STREET 9
7118 |INDUSTRIAL AVENUE INGHAM CLASS 4 0 409 409 PLYWOOD STREET 9
4044 |JABIRU STREET TOOBANNA CLASS 6 (0] 104 104 BROLGA STREET 14
3082 |JACARANDA STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 91 91 BEATTS ROAD 13
3189 |JACARANDA STREET OFFSET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 65 65 JACARANDA STREET 13
7018 [JANE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 244 244 HOPKINS STREET 9
3181 |JASMINE CLOSE FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 118 118 BLACKBEAN STREET 13
3144 |JEFFREY ROAD FORESTHOME |CLASS 8 0 136 136 HALIFAX ROAD 2
7076 [JESSON STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 374 374  |CLAY STREET 9
8009 |JESSUP AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 4 0 174 174 MUSGRAVE STREET 11
3070 |JOHN DORY STREET TAYLORS BEACH |[CLASS 5 0 1528 1528 |DOLPHIN CRESCENT 12
5071 |JOHNSON ROAD PEACOCK SIDING [CLASS 7 0 300 300 [STONE RIVER ROAD 8
7097 [JOHNSTONE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 175 175 HAWKINS STREET 9
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 1005)
2039 |JONES ROAD BEMERSIDE 0 1346 1346 |BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH 2
CLASS 7 (CH 1005 - 1352)
4098 |JOURAMA FALLS ROAD YURUGA CLASS 3 0 666 666 |JOURAMA ROAD 4
4017 |JOURAMA ROAD YURUGA CLASS 3 0 3823 3823 [BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 4
3087 |KANGAROO STREET LUCINDA CLASS 6 0 272 272 DUNGENESS ROAD 10
1046 |KAURILA ROAD ABERGOWRIE |CLASS 7 0 930 930 |GORDON HARVEY ROAD 1
7036 |KEHL STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 178 178 LEHANE STREET 9
5007 |KEHLS ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 7 0 1650 1650 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
2010 |KEMPS ROAD MACKNADE CLASS 7 0 3301 3301 |FARRELL DRIVE 2
7093 |KING STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 126 126 PHILP STREET 9
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 1842)
4037 |KIRKWOODS ROAD BLACKROCK 0 4653 4653 |ORIENT ROAD 3
CLASS 7 (CH 1842 - 4653)
4092 |KNOWLES ROAD COOLBIE CLASS 7 0 672 672  |STUDS ROAD 5
4092 |KNOWLES ROAD COOLBIE CLASS 7 3402 | 3842 440 BRUCE HIGHWAY 5
1030 [KNOX ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 1057 1057 |TARAKAN ROAD 1
CLASS 7 (CH 0-2019)
5029 |KNUCKLEDOWN ROAD MOUNT FOX 0 2203 2203 [MOUNT FOX ROAD 6
CLASS 8 (CH 2024 - 2204)
1007 |KOKODA ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 2031 2031 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

1083
5049
5063

6009

3092
4051
4040
7137
1011

3012

7031
5016
3178
4030

6002

6023
4074
7064
7050
1043
7073
3096
7030
2007
7015

8052

8045

8023

3192

3176

3185
7088
3005
1085
1016
8025
4060
6005
2053

3031

3180

1056

3038
2038
7132
3193
7150

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

KOKODA ROAD OFFSET
LAFFEYS ROAD
LAGOON CREEK ROAD

LANNERCOST EXTENSION ROAD

LANTANA STREET
LARKINS ROAD
LARSENS ROAD
LECKIE STREET
LEE CREEK ROAD

LEGGES ROAD

LEHANE STREET
LIBORIOS ROAD
LILLYPILLY COURT
LIONS LOOKOUT ROAD

LONG POCKET ROAD

LOOKOUT ROAD
LUCY CREEK ROAD
LYNCH STREET

LYNN STREET

LYONS ROAD

LYONS STREET
MACADAMIA STREET
MACDONALD STREET
MACMILLANS ROAD
MACROSSAN AVENUE

MACROSSAN STREET INBOUND

MACROSSAN STREET OFFSET

MACROSSAN STREET
OUTBOUND

MAGNOLIA COURT
MAGPIE STREET

MAHOGANY DRIVE
MAHONEY STREET

MAIN STREET INBOUND
MAIN STREET OUTBOUND
MAMBRINI STREET
MAMMARELLAS ROAD
MANCUSOS ROAD
MANDA ROAD

MANDAM ROAD
MANGO TREE COURT
MANOR CREEK ROAD

MAPLE STREET
MARBELLI STREET
MARCO COURT
MARGINATA COURT
MARIA COURT

Locality

INGHAM
PEACOCK SIDING
MOUNT FOX

LANNERCOST

FORREST BEACH
HELENS HILL
INGHAM
INGHAM
ABERGOWRIE

BRAEMEADOWS

INGHAM
PEACOCK SIDING
FORREST BEACH

BLACKROCK

LONGPOCKET

WALLAMAN
BLACKROCK
INGHAM
INGHAM
ABERGOWRIE
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
INGHAM
BEMERSIDE
INGHAM

HALIFAX

HALIFAX

HALIFAX

FORREST BEACH
VICTORIA
PLANTATION
FORREST BEACH
INGHAM
HALIFAX
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
HALIFAX
YURUGA
LONGPOCKET
BEMERSIDE

BRAEMEADOWS

FORREST BEACH

DALRYMPLE CREEK

FORREST BEACH
MACKNADE
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
INGHAM

Hierarchy

CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7

CLASS 3

CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 5 (CH 0- 2002)

CLASS 7 (CH 2002 - 4523)
CLASS 8 (CH 4523 - 6296)

CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2355)

CLASS 7 (CH 2355 - 4002)

CLASS 5
CLASS 8
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7 (CH 0 -1007)
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 4

CLASS 6

CLASS 4
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 5
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7

CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

o|lo|Oo o o o|lo|O0|O O

o

ol 0O O0|lO|O|O O

574

O 0O 0O 0o|l0oj0o/O0|O|0O

oo Oo/O0|0O

41
2515
3727

8951

152
1720
200
86
1919

6338

252
4465
59
684

4005

1287
278
333
504

1012
225
133
555
145
847

292

57

634

110

229

304
263
664
170
474
196
238
920
812

2964

270

350

241
381
58
169
151

Length
(metres)
41
2515
3727

8951

152
1720
200
86
1919

6338

252
4465
59
684

4005

1287
278
333
504

1012
225
133
555
145
273

292

57

634
110
229

304
263
664
170
474
196
238
920
812

2964
270
350

241
381
58
169
151

Starts At

ABERGOWRIE ROAD
PETTITS ROAD
MOUNT FOX ROAD

ABERGOWRIE ROAD

GREVILLEA STREET
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
GARBUTT STREET
ABERGOWRIE ROAD

SUNNYBANK ROAD

MARINA PARADE
STONE RIVER ROAD
LANTANA STREET
WARRENS HILL ROAD

ABERGOWRIE ROAD

WALLAMAN FALLS ROAD
ORIENT ROAD
CARTWRIGHT STREET
HAIG STREET

TARAKAN ROAD
MAHONEY STREET
BAUHINIA STREET
COOPER STREET
FULTON DRIVE
VICTORIA STREET

RIVER AVENUE

MACROSSAN STREET
OUTBOUND

RIVER AVENUE

MORETON BAY STREET

VICTORIA MILL ROAD

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
CARTWRIGHT STREET
TAYLORS BEACH ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
HERRON STREET
NEBBIAS ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
MOUNT CUDMORE ROAD

LEGGES ROAD

BEATTS ROAD

HAWKINS CREEK ROAD

LEICHHARDT STREET
FARRELL DRIVE
ARDROSSAN STREET
MORETON BAY STREET
SIMPSON STREET

O P O O Ww N

N | ©

11

11

11

13

13

11

11

[N

13

13

13
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7029

3105

7123
7082
4054
6021
7144

6003

3013
4007
4069
5101
1029
4033
7017
7102
7092
3188
5080

7034

2005
5033
5036
7026

5091

2012

4053

3084
3009
3117

3003

1015
2032
7007
7007

3021

3115
7067
2013
7159
7106

6006

2031
5013
2045

3030

4114

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

MARINA PARADE

MARINIS ROAD

MARKET STREET
MARKEY STREET
MARSHALLS ROAD
MARSHS ROAD
MARTIN STREET

MARTINS ROAD

MASKELLS ROAD
MASTERS ROAD
MAYNARD ROAD
MCAUSLAND ROAD
MCCARTHYS ROAD
MCDONAGHS ROAD
MCILWRAITH STREET
MCKENZIE STREET
MCLEOD STREET
MELALEUCA CLOSE
MENEGON ROAD

MENZIES STREET

MERRYBANK ROAD
MESSMATE ROAD
MEYER STREET
MILES STREET

MILKY PINE ROAD

MILL ROAD

MILTON ROAD

MISTLETOE STREET
MIZZIS ROAD
MOMBELLI ROAD

MONA ROAD

MOORES ROAD
MORAVCIKS ROAD
MOREHEAD STREET
MOREHEAD STREET

MORELLINIS ROAD

MORETON BAY STREET
MORETTI STREET
MORLEYS ROAD
MORRIS STREET
MORRISSEY STREET

MORTONS ROAD

MOUNT CUDMORE ROAD
MOUNT FOX ROAD
MOUNT GARDINER ROAD

MUDIES ROAD

MULLINS ROAD

Locality

INGHAM

LUCINDA

INGHAM
INGHAM
YURUGA
LANNERCOST
INGHAM

LONGPOCKET

BRAEMEADOWS
TOOBANNA
BAMBAROO
TOOBANNA

ABERGOWRIE
BLACKROCK
INGHAM
INGHAM
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
UPPERSTONE

INGHAM

BEMERSIDE
UPPERSTONE
TREBONNE
INGHAM

MOUNT FOX

MACKNADE

HELENS HILL

FORREST BEACH
BRAEMEADOWS
HALIFAX

HALIFAX

ABERGOWRIE
BEMERSIDE
INGHAM
INGHAM

BRAEMEADOWS

FORREST BEACH
INGHAM
MACKNADE
INGHAM
INGHAM

LANNERCOST

BEMERSIDE
MOUNT FOX
BEMERSIDE
VICTORIA
PLANTATION
BAMBAROO

Hierarchy

CLASS 4 (CH 0 - 1568)
CLASS 6 (CH 1582 - 1867)

CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 4

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 5

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 3

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 8

CLASS 3 (CH 0- 139)
CLASS 6 (CH 139 - 485)
CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 3

CLASS 7

CLASS 5

CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 419)
CLASS 7 (CH 419 - 3390
CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 8

CLASS 6 (CH 0- 600)
CLASS 5 (CH 600 - 2608
CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 502)
CLASS 7 (CH 502 - 2276
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 5

CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2000)
CLASS 7 (CH 2000 - 4746
CLASS 5

CLASS 3

CLASS 5

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

o Oolojlo/o o o©

ol 0O/ 0o|l0ojlO OO O O

o

oo OO

[elNe)

oo OO

To

1867

720

272
201
616
599
349

579

597
4025
831
1279
63
212
1868
170
95
235
291

508

2206
1000
322
887

1264

1364

3390

188
1955
1769

2608

2143

2066

1329
539

2285

450
281
2155
316
284

4753

555
31400
4146

250

400

Length

(metres)

1867

720

272
201
616
599
349

579

597
4025
831
1279
63
212
1868
170
95
235
291

508

2206
1000
322
887

1264

1364

3390

188
1955
1769

2608

2143
2066
566
539

2285

450
281
2155
316
284

4753

555
31400
4146

250

400

Starts At

HUME STREET

MONA ROAD

INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
RUTLEDGE STREET
YURUGA ROAD
CROTONS ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

LONG POCKET ROAD

LEGGES ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
BARBEROS ROAD
POMONA ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
BLACKROCK ROAD
DUTTON STREET
SKINNER STREET
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
ROSELLA STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD

ALSTON STREET

FULTON DRIVE
ROBINSONS ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
OMALLEY STREET

MOUNT FOX ROAD

FARRELL DRIVE

PAPPINS ROAD

BEATTS ROAD
MORELLINIS ROAD
TAYLORS BEACH ROAD

HOFFENSETZ STREET

ABERGOWRIE ROAD
MOUNT GARDINER ROAD
MOREHEAD STREET
DUTTON STREET

ROBINOS ROAD

BEATTS ROAD
ORIGLASSO STREET
FARRELL DRIVE
LARSENS ROAD
CASSADY STREET

ABERGOWRIE ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
STONE RIVER ROAD
JONES ROAD

SACHS LANE

BAMBAROO ROAD

Ol o N

13

11

O©lOIN -

©OloiN O w

N
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8049
7058

1058

7046

2009

4014
4137
7002
5113

5025

5034

8028
6029
1005
2014
7140
3076
4001

7147

7163
7025
3118
3027
7021
7170
7173
2019
7009
7009
3057
3079

4012

8005
4025
8026
8046
4047
4045

5104

4036
4062
7006
7006
5048
7016
7128

3028

4008

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

MUSGRAVE STREET OFFSET
MYLREA STREET

NAZZARI ROAD

NEAME STREET

NEAMES INLET ROAD

NEBBIAS ROAD

NEBBIAS ROAD OFFSET
NEILSEN STREET
NEWTONS CROSSING ROAD

NOWAKS ROAD

OAK HILLS ROAD

OGG STREET

OLD BRIDGE ROAD

OLD GOWRIE CREEK ROAD
OLD WHARF ROAD
OMALLEY STREET

ORCHID STREET

ORIENT ROAD

ORIGLASSO STREET

ORIGLASSO STREET OFFSET
PALM AVENUE

PALM CREEK ROAD

PALM STREET

PALM TERRACE INBOUND
PALM TERRACE OFFSET
PALM TERRACE OUTBOUND
PALMAS ROAD

PALMER STREET

PALMER STREET
PANDANUS STREET
PANGOLA STREET

PAPPINS ROAD

PATTERSON PARADE
PATTIS ROAD

PEARSON STREET
PEARSON STREET OFFSET
PEEBLES STREET
PELICAN STREET

PELLERI ROAD

PENNAS ROAD
PERI STREET
PERKINS STREET
PERKINS STREET
PETTITS ROAD
PHILP STREET
PINDAR STREET

PINE STREET

PINNACLE HILL ROAD

Locality

HALIFAX
INGHAM

DALRYMPLE CREEK

INGHAM

MACKNADE

YURUGA

INGHAM

INGHAM
PEACOCK SIDING

UPPERSTONE

MOUNT FOX

LUCINDA
LONGPOCKET
ABERGOWRIE

MACKNADE
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
BLACKROCK

INGHAM

INGHAM
INGHAM
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
INGHAM
INGHAM
INGHAM
HAWKINS CREEK
INGHAM
INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
FORREST BEACH

HELENS HILL

LUCINDA
HELENS HILL
LUCINDA
LUCINDA
TOOBANNA
TOOBANNA

MOUNT FOX

HELENS HILL
TOOBANNA
INGHAM
INGHAM
PEACOCK SIDING
INGHAM
INGHAM

FORREST BEACH

TOOBANNA

Hierarchy

CLASS 4
CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 5 (CH O - 3505)
CLASS 7 (CH 3505 - 4041)
CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 5 (CH0-11262)
CLASS 8 (CH 11262 - 13146)

CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 5

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 3

CLASS 8

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 5 (CHO-4778)
CLASS 7 (CH 4778 - 8687)
CLASS 4

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 5 (CHO - 76)
CLASS 6 (CH 76 - 148)
CLASS 5

o|lo|Oo | o

ol 0O 0Ojl0Ojl0O0O/0O] O OO OO/ O|0O|O

N
[eRNe)
o1

o

570
282

52
287

220

513

4041

4212
15
118
1250

1504

11333

122
362
957
2972
127
82
12785

1090

31
335
1071
250
173
33
339
2005
420
230
666
171

8688

2349
373
180

47
73
83

734

1074
451
703
530

4243
454
497

232

5077

Length
(metres)
52
287

220
513
4041

4212
15
118
1250

1504

11333

122
362
957
2972
127
82
12785

1090

31
335
1071
250
173
33
339
2005
155
230
666
171

8688

2349
373
130

47
73
83

734

1074
451
133
248

4243
454
497

162

5077

Starts At

MUSGRAVE STREET
GARDINER STREET

HAWKINS CREEK ROAD

ATKINSON STREET

FARRELL DRIVE

YURUGA ROAD
NEBBIAS ROAD
GROVE STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD

STONE RIVER ROAD

MOUNT FOX ROAD

CARR CRESCENT
SHEAHANS ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
FARRELL DRIVE
MILES STREET
BEATTS ROAD
TOKALON ROAD

CUL DE SAC - BRUCE HIGHWAY
END

HALIFAX ROAD
MENZIES STREET
VICTORIA MILL ROAD
LEICHHARDT STREET
JANE STREET
LANNERCOST STREET
LANNERCOST STREET
HAWKINS CREEK ROAD
GOUGH STREET
DAVIDSON STREET
LEICHHARDT STREET
BEATTS ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

BRUCE PARADE
PAPPINS ROAD
PATTERSON PARADE
PEARSON STREET
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
BROLGA STREET

MOUNT FOX ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
MASTERS ROAD
LANNERCOST STREET
PERKINS STREET
TWEEDS ROAD
SKINNER STREET
BADILA STREET

FERN STREET

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

0| OO

10

N

13

10

10
10
14
14
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name Locality Hierarchy To Length Starts At
(metres)

7117 |PLYWOOD STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 0 137 137 CHALLANDS STREET 9
3055 |POINCIANA STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 101 101  |WATTLE STREET 13
4010 |POMBEL ROAD HELENS HILL CLASS 7 0 2961 2961 [BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 4
5021 |[POMONA ROAD TOOBANNA CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 6125) 0 6125 6125 [BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
3110 |POPPIS ROAD FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 255 255 BEATTS ROAD 13
1045 |PORTAS ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 0 1100 1100 |TARAKAN ROAD 1
4087 |PROBERT ROAD BAMBAROO CLASS 7 0 2053 2053 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 5
5050 [PUMP STATION ROAD INGHAM CLASS 7 (0] 1793 1793 |FAIRFORD ROAD 9
2043 |QUABBAS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 1020 1020 |GANGEMIS ROAD 2
5081 |QUAGLIOTTO ROAD UPPERSTONE 0 343 343 BAILLIES ROAD 6
3099 |QUANDONG STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 31 31 PANDANUS STREET 13
3069 |QUARRY ROAD CORDELIA CLASS 5 0 2021 2021 |COOKS LANE

1044 |RAES ROAD ABERGOWRIE |CLASS 8 0 1303 1303 |EL ALAMEIN ROAD 1
4072 |RAILWAY ROAD HELENS HILL CLASS 7 0 2595 2595 [HAUGHTYS ROAD 4
5017 |RANKIN STREET TREBONNE CLASS 6 0 275 275 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
3182 |RED GUM COURT FORREST BEACH [CLASS 6 0 73 73 HIBISCUS STREET 13
3007 |REITANOS ROAD HALIFAX CLASS 7 0 800 800 |TAYLORS BEACH ROAD 11
7089 |RENOUF STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 178 178 |CASSADY STREET 9

CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 820)

3019 |RENOUFS ROAD BRAEMEADOWS CLASS 8 (CH 820 - 870) 0 870 870 |SUNNYBANK ROAD 3
3004 |RIFLE RANGE ROAD HALIFAX CLASS 5 ECH 0-457) 0 723 723  |ARGAET STREET 11

CLASS 8 (CH 457 - 723)
8002 |RIGBY STREET LUCINDA CLASS 5 0 209 209 |BRUCE PARADE 10
CLASS 4 (CH O - 184)

8021 |RIVER AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 6 (CH 184 - 310) 0 305 305 MUSGRAVE STREET 11
8047 |RIVERDOWNS DRIVE HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 470 470 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 11
8048 |RIVERDOWNS DRIVE OFFSET HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 108 108  |HALIFAX-LUCINDA ROAD 11
6032 [RIXON ROAD LANNERCOST  |CLASS 8 0 418 418 |SCOTTS ROAD 7
7105 |ROATI STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 221 221  |COOPER STREET 9
4004 |ROBERTS ROAD BLACKROCK CLASS 7 0 2056 2056 |DANGER CAMP ROAD 3
7111 |[ROBERTSON STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 114 114 MILES STREET 9
3010 |ROBINOS ROAD BRAEMEADOWS |CLASS 5 0 1680 1680 |FOUR MILE ROAD 3
5039 |ROBINSONS ROAD UPPERSTONE  [CLASS 7 0 759 759 EXELBYS ROAD 6
3109 |ROSELLA STREET FORREST BEACH |CLASS 6 0 286 286 BEATTS ROAD 13
8008 |ROSENDAHL STREET HALIFAX CLASS 5 0 262 262 MUSGRAVE STREET 11
1018 [ROSEVALE ROAD ABERGOWRIE |CLASS 7 0 1286 1286 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
5023 |ROTONDOS ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 7 0 540 540 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
7038 |ROW STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 362 362 LEHANE STREET 9
5083 |RUNNING CREEK ROAD UPPERSTONE  [CLASS 7 0 1070 1070 |BAILLIES ROAD 6
8015 |RUPP STREET HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 92 92 MACROSSAN STREET 11
OUTBOUND

2042 |RUSSOS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK |CLASS 7 0 97 97 HAWKINS CREEK ROAD

7005 |RUTLEDGE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 461 461  |PHILP STREET 9
3017 [SACHS LANE VICTORIA CLASS 5 0 3004 3004 [VICTORIA MILL ROAD 3

PLANTATION

3051 |SALMON STREET TAYLORS BEACH |CLASS 6 0 250 250 |GROPER STREET 12
3060 |SARDINE STREET TAYLORS BEACH |CLASS 6 0 91 91 WHITING STREET 12
5044 |SARTORESI STREET TREBONNE CLASS 6 0 332 332  |WALLIS STREET 8
4005 |SCARRONES ROAD BLACKROCK CLASS 7 0 1008 1008 |ROBERTS ROAD 3
7077 |SCOTT STREET - INGHAM INGHAM CLASS 6 0 183 183 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
8050 |SCOTT STREET OFFSET LANNERCOST  |CLASS 6 0 40 40 LUCINDA ROAD 7
6013 |SCOTTS ROAD LANNERCOST  |CLASS 7 0 2218 2218 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 7
4028 |SCOVAZZIS ROAD TOOBANNA CLASS 7 0 872 872 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
4016 |SCRUBVIEW ROAD BAMBAROO CLASS 5 0 3157 3157 [BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 5
2040 |SCUDERIS ROAD MACKNADE CLASS 7 0 360 360 |NEAMES INLET ROAD 2
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name Locality Hierarchy 0 Length Starts At
(metres)
7109 |SELBY ALLEY INGHAM CLASS 6 0 42 42 SELBY LANE 9
7066 |SELBY LANE INGHAM CLASS 6 0 144 144 |CARTWRIGHT STREET 9
5030 |SERIS ROAD PEACOCK SIDING |CLASS 7 0 366 366 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
5120 |SERIS ROAD OFFSET PEACOCK SIDING |CLASS 7 0 184 184  |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT -
7523 ENTRY ROAD INGHAM CLASS 7 0 559 559 HALIFAX ROAD 9
2017 |SEYMOUR ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 7 0 3898 3898 [BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH 2
8017 |SHAWS AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 209 209 [SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX 11
CLASS 5 (CH 0 - 2890)
6001 |SHEAHANS ROAD LONGPOCKET CLASS 7 (CH 2890 - 6734) 0 6742 6742 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
3033 |SHEOAK STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 5 0 140 140 WILLOW STREET 13
7037 [SHIRE HALL LANE INGHAM CLASS 6 0 81 81 TOWNSVILLE ROAD 9
CLASS 7 (CH 0 -297)
5061 |SILKE ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 8 (CH 297 - 498) 0 498 498 DI BARTOLOS ROAD 8
7136 [SIMPSON STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 242 242  |ARDROSSAN STREET 9
7119 [SIR ARTHUR FADDEN PARADE INGHAM CLASS 4 0 1180 1180 |VICTORIA MILL ROAD 9
7001 [SKINNER STREET INGHAM CLASS 4 340 702 362 FRASER STREET 9
5038 |SORBELLOS ROAD PEACOCK SIDING |CLASS 7 0 650 650 |STONE RIVER ROAD 8
2015 [SPENCER STREET MACKNADE CLASS 6 0 316 316 MILL ROAD 2
5067 |SPINA ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 7 0 1423 1423 |STALLANS LANE 8
7148 [SPORTSMAN PARADE INGHAM CLASS 6 0 567 567 PROPERTY BOUNDARY 9
7164 |SPORTSMAN PARADE OFFSET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 32 32 FAIRFORD ROAD 9
6014 [SPRINGER ROAD LANNERCOST  [CLASS 8 0 600 600 [SCOTTS ROAD 7
2047 |ST ANTHONY ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 8 0 162 162 GIRGENTIS ROAD
3093 |STAGHORN STREET FORREST BEACH |[CLASS 6 0 60 60 GREVILLEA STREET 13
7095 |STALLAN STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 296 296  |CASSADY STREET 9
5004 [STALLANS LANE TREBONNE CLASS 5 0 7193 7193 |TREBONNE ROAD 8
8030 |STEPHENSEN AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 6 0 156 156 MUSGRAVE STREET 11
3029 |STEPHENSENS ROAD CORDELIA CLASS 6 0 171 171 EDDLESTON DRIVE 2
7071 |STONE STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 426 426  |CASSADY STREET 9
CLASS 7 (CH 0 - 2444)
5008 |STONELEIGH ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 8 (CH 2444 - 3378) 0 3380 3380 |STONE RIVER ROAD 6
3089 |STRIDS ROAD BRAEMEADOWS |CLASS 7 0 1000 1000 |SUNNYBANK ROAD 3
4061 |STUDS ROAD COOLBIE CLASS 7 0 618 618 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 5
3011 |SUNNYBANK ROAD BRAEMEADOWS [CLASS 5 0 5728 5728 |FORREST BEACH ROAD 3
4021 |SUTHERS ROAD COOLBIE CLASS 7 0 1839 1839 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 5
7156 |SWARBRICK STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 586 586  |SKINNER STREET 9
3064 |TAMARIND COURT FORREST BEACH [CLASS 6 0 109 109 PANDANUS STREET 13
CLASS 5 (CH 0-2432)
1008 |TARAKAN ROAD ABERGOWRIE  |CLASS 7 (CH 2432 - 4679) 0 5053 5053 |ABERGOWRIE ROAD 1
CLASS 8 (CH 4679 - 5051)
3006 |TAYLORS BEACH ROAD TAYLORS BEACH |[CLASS 3 0 6606 6606 |MUSGRAVE STREET 12
5026 |THOMSONS ROAD UPPERSTONE  [CLASS 7 0 997 997 [STONE RIVER ROAD 6
5121 [THOMSONS ROAD OFFSET INGHAM CLASS 7 0 27 27 STONE RIVER ROAD 9
3014 |THREE MILE ROAD BRAEMEADOWS [CLASS 7 0 1200 1200 |FOUR MILE ROAD 3
7107 |TILLEY STREET INGHAM CLASS 6 0 56 56 MAHONEY STREET 9
6041 [TINKLE CREEK ROAD LANNERCOST  [CLASS 7 0 1610 1610 |CAVALLAROS ROAD 7
1009 [TOBRUK ROAD ABERGOWRIE |CLASS 7 0 1915 1915 |TARAKAN ROAD 1
4006 |TOKALON ROAD BLACKROCK CLASS 5 0 2720 2720 |BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 3
4057 |TOOBANNA SCHOOL ROAD TOOBANNA CLASS 6 0 120 120 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
4140 |TOOBANNA SERVICE RD1 TOOBANNA CLASS 6 0 506 506 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
4141 |TOOBANNA SERVICE RD2 TOOBANNA CLASS 6 0 108 108 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
4142 |TOOBANNA SERVICE RD3 TOOBANNA CLASS 6 0 446 446 BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH 14
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 3 to Class 8 (Maintained)

4144
4145
4023
5047
7134
3061
7126

7127

4048
3065
7008
7008

5046

3015
2008
2003
8003
3002
6010
1004
1081
7060

8053

8010

2092
7100

6011

1049
5018
8004
7048
4002

3025

5055

1025

7057
3075
5040
3050
1042

3023

1022
7101
4131
4056
4019

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

TOOBANNA SERVICE RD4
TOOBANNA SERVICE RD5
TOOBANNA STREET
TOOTHS ROAD
TOWNSEND STREET
TREVALLY STREET
TRITON STREET

TROJAN STREET

TROTTERS ROAD
TROUT STREET
TULLY STREET
TULLY STREET

TWEEDS ROAD

TWO MILE ROAD

UFERS ROAD

VALLES ROAD

VASS STREET

VELLAS ROAD

VENABLES CROSSING ROAD
VENABLES ROAD
VENABLES ROAD OFFSET
VENABLES STREET

VICTORIA TERRACE INBOUND

VICTORIA TERRACE OUTBOUND

VITALE ROAD
VON ALPIN STREET

WALLAMAN FALLS ROAD

WALLIS ROAD
WALLIS STREET
WARING STREET
WARREN STREET
WARRENS HILL ROAD

WATTLE STREET

WATTS ROAD

WESTS ROAD

WHITE STREET
WHITEAPPLE STREET
WHITES ROAD
WHITING STREET
WILKINSONS ROAD

WILLOW STREET

WOMBAT STREET
YELDHAM STREET
YURUGA ROAD
YURUGA SCHOOL ROAD
ZAMMITS ROAD

Locality

TOOBANNA
TOOBANNA
TOOBANNA
PEACOCK SIDING
INGHAM
TAYLORS BEACH
INGHAM

INGHAM

COOLBIE
TAYLORS BEACH
INGHAM
INGHAM

PEACOCK SIDING

BRAEMEADOWS
BEMERSIDE
BEMERSIDE

LUCINDA
HALIFAX
LANNERCOST
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
INGHAM

HALIFAX

HALIFAX

BEMERSIDE
INGHAM

WALLAMAN

ABERGOWRIE
TREBONNE
LUCINDA
INGHAM
INGHAM

FORREST BEACH

MOUNT FOX

DALRYMPLE CREEK

INGHAM
FORREST BEACH
UPPERSTONE
TAYLORS BEACH
ABERGOWRIE

FORREST BEACH

ABERGOWRIE
INGHAM
YURUGA
YURUGA

BAMBAROO

Hierarchy

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 5 (CH 0 -2497)

551
220

CLASS 7 (CH 2497 - 3200) 0

CLASS 8 (CH 3200 - 4432)

CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 5
CLASS 3
CLASS 7
CLASS 7
CLASS 6

CLASS 4

CLASS 4

CLASS 7
CLASS 6

CLASS 3

CLASS 8
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 3
CLASS 6 (CH 0-212)

CLASS 4 (CH 236 - 817)

CLASS 7

CLASS 7

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 7
CLASS 6
CLASS 8

CLASS 5 (CH 308 - 497)

CLASS 6 (CH 0- 308)
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 5
CLASS 7
CLASS 7

ol 0O/0o|l0O/l0O/O O|O

o

o |l oo oo o

o|o|O O

0

To

540
237
315
826
116
296
75

133

600
110
815
274

4432

710
1243
573
255
372
732
772
95
193

289

401

180
111

35708

330
410
307
506
6327

820

1316

74

236
180
131
172
382

507

200
360

4439
224

2338

Length
(metres)
540
237
315
826
116
296
75

133

600

110

264
54

4432

710
1243
573
255
372
732
772
95
193

289

401

180
111

35708

330
410
307
506
6327

820
1316
74

236
180
131
172
382

507

200
360

4439
224

2338

Starts At

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
MASTERS ROAD
TWEEDS ROAD
SIMPSON STREET
GRUNTER STREET
BADILA STREET

SIR ARTHUR FADDEN PARADE

AMOS ROAD

TREVALLY STREET

TYTO WETLANDS CENTRE
TULLY STREET

STONE RIVER ROAD

FOUR MILE ROAD
FULTON DRIVE
MORAVCIKS ROAD
BRUCE PARADE
LUCINDA ROAD
STONE RIVER ROAD
ABERGOWRIE ROAD
VENABLES ROAD
ALLINGHAM STREET

RIVER AVENUE

RIVER AVENUE

FULTON DRIVE
ARDROSSAN STREET
LANNERCOST EXTENSION
ROAD

ROSEVALE ROAD
TREBONNE ROAD
PATTERSON PARADE
ATKINSON STREET
MILES STREET

FIG STREET

LAGOON CREEK ROAD

HAWKINS CREEK ROAD

LYNCH STREET
BLACKBEAN STREET
STONE RIVER ROAD
JOHN DORY STREET
RAES ROAD

LEICHHARDT STREET

ABERGOWRIE ROAD
ARDROSSAN STREET
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH
YURUGA ROAD

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

13

12

O p O -

Total Maintained Length 723883
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 9 Roads (Limited Maintenance)

Road No.

4065
6027
4130
5086
3035
4034
1006
5015
3094
6017
1041
4022
5074
5012
5095
5053
1034
4046
4117
4073
4068
1059
2054
3040
4035

4063

4071
2004
1040
5001
3022
3022
2034
2034
1038
1048
5082
2020
2057
1013
4070
4134
4134
3157
1036
1036
6042
6042
1010
1010
6052
1028
1028
3044
4082
4082

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

ACCORNERO ROAD
ADAMS ROAD

ALLAN LANE
ALLENDALE ROAD
AMISANOS ROAD
AMOS ROAD
ATKINSONS POCKET ROAD
BAILLIES ROAD
BARBAGALLOS ROAD
BARKERS ROAD
BARRA ROAD
BARRILGIE ROAD
BENHAM ROAD
BENYONS ROAD
BLACKBUTT ROAD
BOUNDARY ROAD
BROADWATER PARK ROAD
BRONTE ROAD
BULGAROO ROAD
BURGAMOO ROAD
BYABRA CREEK ROAD
CAREY ROAD

CARR ROAD

CARRS TERRACE
CASANOVAS ROAD

CASSIUS ROAD

CATTLE CREEK ROAD
CHRISTIES ROAD
COLDWATER ROAD
COMO ROAD
CORDELIA SCHOOL ROAD
CORDELIA SCHOOL ROAD
COVELLS ROAD
COVELLS ROAD
CRAIG ROAD

CRAVEN ROAD

CSR ROAD
CUNNINGHAMS ROAD
CUZzZUBBO ROAD
DALRYMPLE ROAD
DAVIDSON ROAD
DOLAN ROAD

DOLAN ROAD
DOOLAN ROAD
DOWLING ROAD
DOWLING ROAD
DURACK ROAD
DURACK ROAD

EL ALAMEIN ROAD

EL ALAMEIN ROAD
ELORTEGUI ROAD
ERKKILAS ROAD
ERKKILAS ROAD
FINLAYSONS ROAD
FISHER ROAD

FISHER ROAD

Locality

BAMBAROO
LONGPOCKET
TOOBANNA
UPPERSTONE
BRAEMEADOWS
COOLBIE
ABERGOWRIE
UPPERSTONE
CORDELIA
LONGPOCKET
ABERGOWRIE
COOLBIE
PEACOCK SIDING
UPPERSTONE
MOUNT FOX
MOUNT FOX
DALRYMPLE CREEK
ORIENT
ORIENT
HELENS HILL
COOLBIE
DALRYMPLE CREEK
BEMERSIDE
CORDELIA
BLACKROCK

HELENS HILL

HELENS HILL
BEMERSIDE
ABERGOWRIE
TOOBANNA
CORDELIA
CORDELIA
GAIRLOCH
GAIRLOCH
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
UPPERSTONE
HAWKINS CREEK
GAIRLOCH
ABERGOWRIE
HELENS HILL
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
FORREST BEACH
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
LANNERCOST
LANNERCOST
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
LONGPOCKET
ABERGOWRIE
ABERGOWRIE
BRAEMEADOWS
HELENS HILL
HELENS HILL

Heirarchy

CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9

CLASS 9

CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9

From

640
167
2660
1560
3484
3029
6194
373
798

5906

1006

1390

910

4731

397
323

274

140
5521

2902
288
641

1838

2278

5466
6815

576
311

266

To

299
1409
240
7381
2296
3858
3470
6567
618
2096
422
6343
1767
1317
821
1987
1770
7550
3104
678
421
395
649
99
500

1810

949
5759
882
3068
641
703
2278
2883
608
417
231
436
218
2305
203
694
918
425
716
1146
320
320
6815
6974
100
576
1124
469
266
533

Length

299
769
73
4721
736
374
466
373
245
1298
422
416
1767
311
823
597
860
2819
3104
281
98
395
649
96
226

1810

809
238
882
166
353
62
440
605
608
417
231
253
218
129
195
694
224
425
716
427
320
400
1349
159
100
576
548
158
266
267

Type

Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Unformed
Unformed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Unformed
Unformed
Formed
Unformed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed

Unformed

HELENS HILL
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed

Unformed
Formed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Unformed
Unformed
Formed
Unformed
Unformed
Formed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Unformed

Map

= o

»—\m-bbwmw»—xmbbbp@mmmmppw@pmwm'ﬁ

SRR RRMNO R RNMNONNOR

AN WRR PP P NSNPR R
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 9 Roads (Limited Maintenance)

Road No.

4052
3168
6019
2002
2002
7053
6051
3136
6031
5068
7141
4031
3098
5020
7096
4032
4011
5011
7113
4042
1052
5088
3154
4079
2051
2064
4039
3144
3147
5029
1007
5049

6009

2044
1077
5016
6055
4084
1043
2007
2053
3031
2059
3105
4069
1029
6004
4053
6030
1015
3021
2031
2070
4114
1058
5072

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road Name

FONTANAS ROAD
FUDRIGA ROAD
GAIA ROAD
GANGEMIS ROAD
GANGEMIS ROAD
GARDINER STREET
GARRAWALT ROAD
GENTLE ANNIE CREEK ROAD
GEORGE CREEK ROAD
GILLIS ROAD
GLOVER STREET
GRASSOS ROAD
HANNAH ROAD
HARRAGON ROAD
HARVEY STREET
HEARDS ROAD
HELENS HILL ROAD
HOLMS ROAD
HUME STREET

IBIS STREET

IRLAM ROAD
IRONBARK ROAD
IRWIN ROAD
JACOBSEN TRACK
JAMES ROAD

JAP CREEK ROAD
JAYASURIAS ROAD
JEFFREY ROAD
KELLY ROAD
KNUCKLEDOWN ROAD
KOKODA ROAD
LAFFEYS ROAD

LANNERCOST EXTENSION ROAD

LEACH CREEK ROAD
LEE CREEK ESPLANADE
LIBORIOS ROAD

LONG POCKET LANE
LOTTERY CREEK ROAD
LYONS ROAD
MACMILLANS ROAD
MANDA ROAD

MANDAM ROAD
MANENTI ROAD
MARINIS ROAD
MAYNARD ROAD
MCCARTHYS ROAD
MCKELLS ROAD
MILTON ROAD

MIDWAY CREEK ROAD
MOORES ROAD
MORELLINIS ROAD
MOUNT CUDMORE ROAD
MOUNT SEPARATION ROAD
MULLINS ROAD
NAZZARI ROAD

OBRIAN ROAD

Locality

HELENS HILL
HALIFAX
LANNERCOST
HAWKINS CREEK
HAWKINS CREEK
INGHAM
LONGPOCKET
LUCINDA
LONGPOCKET
TREBONNE
INGHAM
HELENS HILL
BRAEMEADOWS
UPPERSTONE
INGHAM
YURUGA
HELENS HILL
UPPERSTONE
INGHAM
BAMBAROO
ABERGOWRIE
MOUNT FOX
FORREST BEACH
YURUGA
BEMERSIDE
HAWKINS CREEK
COOLBIE
FORESTHOME
BRAEMEADOWS
MOUNT FOX
ABERGOWRIE
PEACOCK SIDING

LANNERCOST

HAWKINS CREEK
ABERGOWRIE
PEACOCK SIDING
LONGPOCKET
INGHAM
ABERGOWRIE
BEMERSIDE
BEMERSIDE
BRAEMEADOWS
HAWKINS CREEK
LUCINDA
BAMBAROO
ABERGOWRIE
LONGPOCKET
HELENS HILL
LONGPOCKET
ABERGOWRIE
BRAEMEADOWS
BEMERSIDE
BEMERSIDE
BAMBAROO
DALRYMPLE CREEK
PEACOCK SIDING

Heirarchy

CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9

CLASS 9

CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9
CLASS 9

From

801

400
5560
7670

719

1940

200
3725
100
1000

BN
w w
&

O O O OO0 o o o oo

[N
[@RR
[&)}

2204
2031
2515

8962

3394

2143
2276
590

405
220

To

1041
348
1295
7090
7925
1438
435
199
2435
727
308
5117
818
1171
253
1050
1163
140
65
69
825
160
392
1521
962
532
343
403
111
7720
2711
2793

9095

390
622
4835
7
112
1228
640
2008
3898
1030
1020
1159
721
140
7071
2180
3424
2822
755
1110
495
684
165

Length

240
348
895
1530
255
718
435
199
495
727
108
1392
718
171
15
597
1163
140
65
69
825
160
392
1521
962
532
343
267

5516
680
277

133

390

622

370
7

216
495
1196
935
1022
300
320
658
136
3677
2180
1254
552
165
1110
90
464
165

Type

Formed
Unformed
Unformed

Formed
Unformed
Unformed
Unformed
Unformed

Formed

Formed
Unformed

Formed

Formed

Formed

Formed

Formed

Formed
Unformed

Formed

Formed

Formed

Formed

Formed

Formed
Unformed

Formed

Formed
Unformed

Formed
Unformed

Formed
Unformed

Unformed

Formed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Unformed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed

Map
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Road Register - Class 9 Roads (Limited Maintenance)

Orange shading indicates that road has changed under new policy

Changes made require Council resolution

Road No. Road Name Locality Heirarchy From To Length Type Map
2067 |OLD CARDWELL ROAD GAIRLOCH CLASS 9 0 273 273 Unformed 2
1005 |OLD GOWRIE CREEK ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 787 1702 915 Unformed 1
2019 |PALMAS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK  [CLASS 9 2005 2543 538 Unformed 2
4025 |[PATTIS ROAD HELENS HILL CLASS 9 373 100 627 Formed 4
7114 |PAYNE STREET INGHAM CLASS 9 0 67 67 Formed 9
5076 |PEACOCK ROAD PEACOCK SIDING  |CLASS 9 0 121 121 Unformed 8
5079 |[PILLAR ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 9 0 1515 1515 Unformed 6
2065 |[PIPE GULLY ROAD DALRYMPLE CREEK |CLASS 9 8 138 135 Formed 1
2043 [QUABBAS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK  [CLASS 9 1020 2302 3322 Formed 2
5081 |QUAGLIOTTO ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 9 0 343 338 Formed 6
4072 Egll\_;\;AY ROAD (OFF BURGAMOO HELENS HILL CLASS 9 2755 3247 492 Formed 4
1050 |REGNAUD ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 0 304 304 Unformed 1
3019 [RENOUFS ROAD BRAEMEADOWS CLASS 9 870 1024 154 Unformed 3
8021 |[RIVER AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 9 304 338 34 Formed 11
8021 |[RIVER AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 9 304 385 81 Formed 11
2042 [RUSSOS ROAD HAWKINS CREEK  [CLASS 9 97 382 285 Formed 2
2090 |[SCAGLIOTTI ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 9 0 737 737 Unformed 2
6036 [SCHOOL PADDOCK ROAD LANNERCOST CLASS 9 0 85 85 Formed 7
5090 [SILVER WATTLE ROAD MOUNT FOX CLASS 9 0 588 588 Unformed 6
8031 |[SKENE AVENUE HALIFAX CLASS 9 0 68 68 Formed 11
2041 |[SOUTH MOUNT GARDINER ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 9 0 200 200 Formed 2
5067 |SPINA ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 9 1423 2143 720 Formed 8
5008 [STONELEIGH ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 9 3380 3887 507 Unformed 6
1008 |TARAKAN ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 5053 5388 335 Unformed 1
2084 [TAYLOR ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 9 0 575 575 Formed 2
1039 |TCR - WODEN ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 0 91 91 Formed 1
5060 |[THE BIN ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 9 0 1188 1188 Unformed 6
5054 |THE CRATER ROAD MOUNT FOX CLASS 9 0 3447 3446 Formed 6
5026 [THOMSONS ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 9 997 1339 342 Formed 6
4048 |[TROTTERS ROAD COOLBIE CLASS 9 600 1035 433 Formed 5
2008 |[UFERS ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 9 1243 1345 102 Formed 2
4512 :(’\;EDAMED ROAD OFF PAPPINS HELENS HILL CLASS 9 188 603 415 Unformed 4
4512 UNNAMED ROAD OFF PAPPINS HELENS HILL CLASS 9 0 188 188 Formed 4

ROAD

1004 |[VENABLES ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 772 1282 500 Formed 1
1051 |WALES ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 0 315 315 Unformed 1
2056 |WALKER ROAD BEMERSIDE CLASS 9 0 449 449 Unformed 2
5065 [WARING ROAD TREBONNE CLASS 9 0 315 315 Formed 8
4064 |WATERVIEW CREEK ROAD YURUGA CLASS 9 0 292 292 Formed 4
1025 |WESTS ROAD DALRYMPLE CREEK |CLASS 9 74 1208 1130 Formed 1
5040 |[WHITES ROAD UPPERSTONE CLASS 9 131 505 374 Formed 6
1039 |WODEN ROAD ABERGOWRIE CLASS 9 0 91 91 Unformed 1

Total Formed Length| 62199

Total Unformed Length| 34447
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council - Class 1 and 2 Road Register (TMR Maintained Roads)

Road No.

8014
2030
4058

4147

4148

7055
3134
7079
2071
3032
2072
3034
7052
8033
7019
3097
3169
8022
8013
5019
7010
7151
7081

Road Name

ALMA STREET
BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH

BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH (COMO ROAD

CHANNELISATION LANE)
BRUCE HIGHWAY SOUTH (TOOBANNA
OVERTAKING LANE)
CARTWRIGHT STREET
EDDLESTON DRIVE
FAIRFORD ROAD
FARRELL DRIVE
FORREST BEACH ROAD
FULTON DRIVE

HALIFAX ROAD
HERBERT STREET
KEAST STREET
LANNERCOST STREET
LEICHHARDT STREET
LUCINDA ROAD
MUSGRAVE STREET
SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX
STONE RIVER ROAD
TOWNSVILLE ROAD
TREBONNE ROAD
VICTORIA MILL ROAD

Hi

CLASS 2
CLASS 1
CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2
CLASS 2

From

o

O O O O O O 0O 0O 00O o0 oo o o o oo

o

O O O O O O 0O O 00O o0 oo o o o oo

Length

o

O O O 0O/0O0O 0O 0O OO0 oo o oo o oo

Starts At

SCOTT STREET - HALIFAX
HALIFAX ROAD
SHIRE BOUNDARY

VICTORIA MILL ROAD

CATHERINA CREEK

LOG BRIDGE CREEK
MACROSSAN STREET OUTBOUND
FOUR MILE ROAD

ANABRANCH EASTERN ABUTMENT
BRUCE HIGHWAY NORTH

PALM TERRACE INBOUND

BRUCE PARADE

PALM TERRACE INBOUND

FERN STREET

ACACIA ROAD

RIVER AVENUE

ANDERSSEN STREET

TREBONNE ROAD

SKINNER STREET

HAMLEIGH ROAD

CARTWRIGHT STREET
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Hinchinbrook Shire Council Internal Road Register

Road No. Road Name

7528
3197
3198
3199
3200
3201
3202
3196
3203
8054
7174
7175
7176
7477
7178
7179
7180

5122

7514
3204

7524

7525

7526

4149

Airport Roads

Cemetery Division 1 Access Road

Cemetery Division 2 Access Road

Cemetery Division 3 Access Road

Cemetery Division 4 Access Road

Cemetery Division 5 Access Road

Cemetery Facilities Access Road

Cemetery Main Entry Road

Cemetery Rear Access Road

Halifax Water Treatment Plant Access Road
Ingham Depot Back Truck Shed Access
Ingham Depot Environmental Services Access
Ingham Depot Heavy Vehicle Entry

Ingham Depot Light Vehicle Entry

Ingham Depot Middle Truck Shed Access
Ingham Depot Stores Access

Ingham Depot Water Treatment Plant Access

Ingham River Water Pumping Station Access Road

Ingham Swimming Pool Access Road
Nazzari Park Access Road

Sewerage Treatment Plant Service Road - No. 1

Sewerage Treatment Plant Service Road - No. 2

Sewerage Treatment Plant Service Road - No. 3

Warrens Hill Radio Tower Service Road

CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6
CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

CLASS 6

O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O OO0 o0 o oo o oo

o

311
167
165
212
180
180
53
91
408
133
91
209
117
163
66
55
119

169

55
121

375

122

105

372

To Length

299
167
165
212
180
180
53
91
408
133
91
209
117
163
66
55
119

169

55
121

375

122

105

372

Starts At

Townsville Road

Cemetery Main Entry Road
Cemetery Main Entry Road
Cemetery Main Entry Road
Cemetery Road

Cemetery Road

Cemetery Division 3 Access Road
Cemetery Road

Cemetery Division 5 Access Road
Lucinda road

Ingham Depot Heavy Vehicle Entry
Martin Street

Martin Street

Martin Street

Ingham Depot Heavy Vehicle Entry
Ingham Depot Heavy Vehicle Entry
Martin Street

Pump Station Road

Fisher Street
John Dory Street

Sewerage Treatment Plant Entry Road
Sewerage Treatment Plant Service Road -

No. 1

Sewerage Treatment Plant Service Road -
No. 1

Bosworths Road
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